
Tracy Lichtenfels, M.Ed., NREMT 
Director, State Support Team Region 2 
lichtenfels@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1136 

Nancy Osko, M.Ed. 
Early Literacy Consultant  
osko@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1118 

Cathy Bauer, M.A. 
Educational Consultant 
cathy.b@zoominternet.net 

Vicki Barbaro 
Administrative Assistant  
barbaro@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1107 

Jackie Stillwagon 
Executive Administrative Assistant  
stillwagon@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1160 

Janet Kubasak, M.Ed. 
Ohio Improvement Process (OIP) Consultant 
kubasak@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1129 

Joshua Preece, M.Ed.  
Educational Consultant 
preece@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1133

Darren Conley, M.Ed. 
Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports (PBIS) 
and Parent & Community Engagement Consultant 
conley@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1131 

 

1885 Lake Ave., Elyria, OH  44035 
440-324-5777 (ph) 440-324-7355 (fax) 

www.sstr2.org

Supporting Erie, Huron, and Lorain 
Counties

Stacey Vince, M.Ed. 
Early Learning and School Readiness (ELSR) 
Consultant 
vince@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1157 

Jennifer Jackson-Ausperk, M.Ed. 
Educational Consultant 
jackson-ausperk@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 
1190 

Jamie Tischer, TTW 
Post-Secondary Transition Consultant 
tischer@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1132

Jennifer Heim, M.A., CCC/SLP, M.Ed. 
Assistant Director  
heim@sstr2.org / 440-324-5777 ext 1148 
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